



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 2024/27717

Dear requester,

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) places two duties on public authorities. Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at, **Section 1(1) (a)**, is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held. The second duty at, **Section 1 (1) (b)**, is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

The information that you are seeking is in relation to the following:

REQUEST

1: Could you please provide, per month, the number of Violence Against The Person crimes that occurred between 01/01/2022 and 31/08/2024, inclusive of those dates?

2: Could you please provide, per month, the number of sexual assault crimes that occurred between 01/01/2022 and 31/08/2024, inclusive of those dates?

3: Could you please provide, per month, the number of hate crimes that occurred between 01/01/2022 and 31/08/2024, inclusive of those dates?



RESPONSE

Q1. The data provided is based on the number of Violence Against the Person offences recorded between January 2022 to August 2024.

Recorded Date	Violence Against the Person
Jan-22	1792
Feb-22	1849
Mar-22	2009
Apr-22	1843
May-22	1943
Jun-22	2005
Jul-22	2097
Aug-22	2120
Sep-22	2092
Oct-22	2076
Nov-22	1968
Dec-22	1825
Jan-23	1913
Feb-23	2015
Mar-23	2127
Apr-23	2040
May-23	2294
Jun-23	2150
Jul-23	1936
Aug-23	1855
Sep-23	2083
Oct-23	2040
Nov-23	1860
Dec-23	1935
Jan-24	1950
Feb-24	1909
Mar-24	2092
Apr-24	2082
May-24	2274
Jun-24	2145
Jul-24	2212
Aug-24	2109



**HEDDLU
GWENT
POLICE**



Q2. The data provided is based on the number of Other Sexual Offences recorded between January 2022 to August 2024. Please note that this does NOT include rape or attempted rape.

Recorded Date	Other Sexual Offences
Jan-22	89
Feb-22	85
Mar-22	110
Apr-22	94
May-22	120
Jun-22	104
Jul-22	104
Aug-22	109
Sep-22	109
Oct-22	101
Nov-22	117
Dec-22	88
Jan-23	94
Feb-23	88
Mar-23	143
Apr-23	103
May-23	94
Jun-23	119
Jul-23	85
Aug-23	84
Sep-23	98
Oct-23	84
Nov-23	114
Dec-23	82
Jan-24	82
Feb-24	116
Mar-24	95
Apr-24	89
May-24	114
Jun-24	100
Jul-24	109
Aug-24	120



**HEDDLU
GWENT
POLICE**



Q3. The data provided is based on the number of Hate Crime offences recorded between January 2022 to August 2024.

Recorded Date	Hate Crime
Jan-22	130
Feb-22	105
Mar-22	137
Apr-22	145
May-22	112
Jun-22	108
Jul-22	147
Aug-22	122
Sep-22	124
Oct-22	117
Nov-22	129
Dec-22	103
Jan-23	96
Feb-23	109
Mar-23	129
Apr-23	109
May-23	128
Jun-23	140
Jul-23	118
Aug-23	109
Sep-23	112
Oct-23	142
Nov-23	121
Dec-23	106
Jan-24	104
Feb-24	110
Mar-24	150
Apr-24	131
May-24	136
Jun-24	128
Jul-24	176
Aug-24	176



**HEDDLU
GWENT
POLICE**



Freedom of Information Act is a public disclosure regime, not a private regime. Any information disclosed under the Act is thereafter deemed to be in the public domain, and therefore freely available to the public and will be published on the Gwent Police website.

If, upon receiving a response to a freedom of information request, you are unhappy with the outcome, you may request an internal review. **This should be made within 40 working days of the initial response.**

Please direct any internal review requests to FOI@gwent.police.uk

You have the right to request an appeal from the Information Commissioners Office about your Freedom of Information request, if you are dissatisfied with your internal review response.

ICO Contact Details:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113

Web: www.ico.org.uk

Thank you for your interest in Gwent Police.